AMENDMENT #2 RFP#10788 A-16596

AMENDMENT #2 TO RFP#10788 AGREEMENT A-16596 BY AND BETWEEN COUNTY OF MONTEREY & ARAMARK SERVICES, INC., dba ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC

THIS AMENDMENT is made to the AGREEMENT to provide food operations and commissary services by and between **ARAMARK SERVICES, INC., dba ARAMARK CORRECTIONAL SERVICES, LLC,** hereinafter "CONTRACTOR", and the County of Monterey, a political subdivision of the State of California, hereinafter referred to as "County".

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR originally entered into this Agreement on July 1, 2023, with a Not to Exceed amount of \$10,000,000 and a term date ending on June 30, 2028; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR amended the AGREEMENT on October 2, 2024, by replacing Table 1 with Table 2 and adding iCare and install/provide Mirco-market (which was previously disclosed in initial response to RFP#10788) with Amendment #1; and

WHEREAS, the County and CONTRACTOR agree that CONTRACTOR will provide service to all three (3) kiosks located with the Monterey County Jail; and

NOW THEREFORE, the County and CONTRACTOR hereby agree to amend the AGREEMENT (effective upon signature) in the following manner:

1. Exhibit A – is hereby amended to add section A.12 as follows:

"At its own expense, Contractor will provide the County with two (2) intake kiosks at the Facility through which members of the public may add funds to an inmate's trust account. Contractor will also provide one (1) lobby kiosk at the Facility at its own expense that will be used to add any funds in an inmate's possession at the time of booking to that inmate's trust fund."

- 2. Except as provided herein, all remaining terms, conditions and provisions of the AGREEMENT are unchanged and unaffected by this AMENDMENT and shall continue in full force and effect as set forth in the AGREEMENT.
- 3. A copy of the AMENDMENT shall be attached to the original AGREEMENT executed by the County on September 28, 2023.

Aramark Services, Inc, dba Aramark Correctional Services, LLC Amount: \$10.000.000

Term: 07/01/2023 to 06/30/2028

AMENDMENT #2 RFP#10788 A-16596

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this AMENDMENT on the day and year written below.

MONTEREY COUNTY	Aramark Services, Inc., dba Aramark
	Correctional Services, LLC
	DocuSigned by:
	By: Stephen Yarsinsky
Contracts/Purchasing Officer	Signature of Chair, President, or
	Vice-President
Dated:	Stephen Yarsinsky, Vice President – Finance
	Printed Name and Title
Approved as to Fiscal Provisions:	Dated: 12/10/2024
DocuSigned by:	Dated:
Patricia Ruiy	DocuSigned by:
Deputy Auditor/Controller	
	By: F69249E58C1647F
Dated: 12/18/2024 7:31 AM PST	(Signature of Secretary, Asst. Secretary, CFO,
	Treasurer or Asst. Treasurer)*
Approved as to Liability Provisions:	Wendy Wolff, Regional Vice President
	Printed Name and Title
	D 1 12/11/2024
Risk Management	Dated: 12/11/2024
Dated:	
Approved as to Form:	
Signed by:	
Michael Whilden	
Deputy County Counsel	
Dated: 12/17/2024 10:18 AM PST	
Duicu.	

County Board of Supervisors' Agreement Number: ________.

*INSTRUCTIONS: If CONTRACTOR is a corporation, including limited liability and non-profit corporations, the full legal name of the corporation shall be set forth above together with the signatures of two specified officers. If CONTRACTOR is a partnership, the name of the partnership shall be set forth above together with the signature of a partner who has authority to execute this Agreement on behalf of the partnership. If CONTRACTOR is contracting in an individual capacity, the individual shall set forth the name of the business, if any, and shall personally sign the Agreement.

Aramark Services, Inc, dba Aramark Correctional Services, LLC

Amount: \$10,000,000

Term: 07/01/2023 to 06/30/2028